Valuation

2024 Taxable
Assessed
Valuation

Direct Debt (a)  7.10% 5.28%

Total Direct and Estimated Overlapping Debt (a)  23.99% 17.84%
_______________________
(a) Includes the Bonds and the Outstanding Bonds.

Debt as of
Taxing Jurisdiction Tax Year AV 9/30/2024 Percent Amount

Fort Bend County 2024 120,214,261,701$   1,139,374,190$ 1.18% 13,499,350$
Fort Bend County Drainage District 2024 121,923,404,659   22,655,000   1.17% 264,655
Fort Bend ISD 2024 62,458,787,011   1,670,170,000   2.28% 38,086,372
Fort Bend Co. MUD No. 134D 2024 882,468,892   80,400,000   100.00% 80,400,000
Fort Bend Co. MUD No. 134E 2024 533,551,454   46,650,000   100.00% 46,650,000

Total Estimated Overlapping Debt 178,900,376$

The District Direct Debt (a) 75,200,000$

Total Direct Debt and Estimated Overlapping Debt 254,100,376$

Overlapping

17

Pro‐Forma	Debt	Service	Requirements

The following schedule sets forth the principal and interest requirements on the Outstanding Bonds and the Bonds,
assuming the Bonds are issued at an interest rate of 4.25% per annum. Totals may not sum due to rounding.

Estimated Average Annual Debt Service Requirement (2025-2049) .....  $4,420,412

Estimated Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirement (2042) .....  $5,063,631

[Remainder	of	Page	Intentionally	Left	Blank]

Year Ending Outstanding Total
12/31  Debt Service Principal Interest  Debt Service
2025 4,532,103$   245,000$   212,002$   4,989,104$
2026 4,542,920   170,000   290,063   5,002,983
2027 4,531,780   175,000   282,838   4,989,618
2028 4,527,418   185,000   275,400   4,987,818
2029 4,517,705   190,000   267,538   4,975,243
2030 4,508,965   200,000   259,463   4,968,428
2031 4,508,678   210,000   250,963   4,969,640
2032 4,513,438   215,000   242,038   4,970,475
2033 4,522,188   225,000   232,900   4,980,088
2034 4,523,563   235,000   223,338   4,981,900
2035 4,536,450   245,000   213,350   4,994,800
2036 4,549,806   255,000   202,938   5,007,744
2037 4,558,675   265,000   192,100   5,015,775
2038 4,567,538   280,000   180,838   5,028,375
2039 4,576,550   290,000   168,938   5,035,488
2040 4,580,169   305,000   156,613   5,041,781
2041 4,586,763   315,000   143,650   5,045,413
2042 4,603,369   330,000   130,263   5,063,631
2043 4,145,613   345,000   116,238   4,606,850
2044 3,578,856   360,000   101,575   4,040,431
2045 3,181,663   375,000   86,275   3,642,938
2046 2,690,900   390,000   70,338   3,151,238
2047 2,130,575   405,000   53,763   2,589,338
2048 1,189,925   420,000   36,550   1,646,475
2049 326,025   440,000   18,700   784,725

99,031,630$   7,070,000$   4,408,664$   110,510,294$

Plus: The Bonds

18

TAXING	PROCEDURES

Authority	to	Levy	Taxes

The Board is authorized to levy an annual ad valorem tax, without legal limitation as to rate or amount, on all taxable
property within the District in sufficient amount to pay the principal of and interest on the Bonds and any additional bonds
payable from taxes which the District may hereafter issue, and to pay the expenses of assessing and collecting such taxes.
The District agrees in the Bond Order to levy such a tax from year to year as described more fully under “THE BONDS -
Source of Payment.” Under Texas law, the Board may also levy and collect annual ad valorem taxes for the operation and